
Carbon County Conditional Use Permit Application Two Rivers Transmission line Project 
Appendices 

Appendix A 

Site Plan and Vicinity Map 



Glenn Isaac

Glenn Isaac

Glenn Isaac
Highlight

Glenn Isaac
Highlight



270

294

121

2

27

18

22

14

36

14

12

26

65

17

9

13

25

242219

3

35

29

1

28

2 14

18

21

27

12

34

15

8

3

16

24

30

33

10

26

1110

23

32

25

7

17 15

32

1923

11

31

5

20

7
8

20

6

23N 80W
24N 78W24N 80W

23N 78W

23N 79W
24N 79W

Pine
Draw
Lake

Sl e dge Creek

Medicine Bow River

Little M edicine Bow River

Freezeout
Substation

Two Rivers Wind Project

\\P
DC

CI
TR

DS
GI

S0
2\P

roj
ec

ts_
4\I

nte
rM

ou
nta

inW
ind

\Tw
oR

ive
rsR

an
ch

_W
ind

Pr
oje

ct\
Fig

ure
s\D

oc
\C

arb
on

Co
un

tyU
se

Pe
rm

it\C
arb

on
Ma

p_
05

_G
en

Tie
Lin

e.m
xd

; U
se

r: 3
50

15
; D

ate
: 2

/15
/20

23

Project Boundary
Two Rivers Substation
to Freezeout
Pulling/Tensioning Site
Transmission Structure
Permanent ROW
Temporary ROW

Authorized/Existing Substation
Wind Turbine
Met Tower (Existing)
Met Tower (Proposed)
Communication/Collection Line
Distribution Line
Fiber Optic Line

Access/Arterial Road (Perm)
Turbine/Facility/Structure Road (Perm)
Transmission Road (Perm)
Operations and Maintenance
Substation

Disturbance Footprint
Permanent
Temporary

Land Ownership
Bureau of Land
Management
Private
State

Source: Carbon County 2018, Albany County 2018.

80

22N
79W

24N
76W24N

78W

21N
80W

20N
78W 20N

76W

21N
76W

23N
78W

22N
77W

23N
79W 23N

77W

22N
76W

20N
80W

21N
78W

20N
77W

21N
79W

24N
77W

20N
79W

22N
78W

22N
80W

23N
76W

21N
77W

287
30

487

13

72

Medicine Bow

Rock RiverTwo Rivers
(Phase IV)

Two Rivers Ranch
(Phase I, II & III)

Sand Creek Pit

Freezeout
Substation

0 0.50.25
Miles

1:42,000N



E

E

E

E
E

E
E

E
E

E

E

E

!!!!!!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! ! !

!

!

!!?

#0

")121

22

14

12

1315

24

1110

23

23N 80W

Freezeout
Substation

Two Rivers Wind Project 
Sheet: 1 of 4

\\P
DC

CI
TR

DS
GI

S0
2\P

roj
ec

ts_
4\I

nte
rM

ou
nta

inW
ind

\Tw
oR

ive
rsR

an
ch

_W
ind

Pr
oje

ct\
Fig

ure
s\D

oc
\P

OD
\P

OD
_2

02
20

8\A
pp

en
dix

_A
\A

pp
en

dix
_A

_M
ap

bo
ok

_2
4k

.m
xd

; U
se

r: 3
50

15
; D

ate
: 8

/10
/20

22

Project Boundary
|z Met Tower (Existing)
|z Met Tower (Proposed)
#0 Authorized/Existing Substation

Two Rivers Substation
to Freezeout
Two Rivers Phase IV to
Two Rivers Substation

!? Pulling/Tensioning Site
! Transmission Structure

Communication/Collection Line

&= Wind Turbine
Access/Arterial Road (Perm)
Turbine/Facility/Structure Road (Perm)
Transmission Road (Perm)
Crane Path (Temp-Overland)

E Access Road Drainage Crossing
E Temporary Drainage Crossing
!(Ç Sand and Gravel Pit

Concrete Batch Plant
Operations and Maintenance
Laydown Yard
Substation

!9 Worker Camp
Permanent ROW
Temporary ROW

Disturbance Footprint
Permanent
Temporary
Mitigated Overland Travel

Land Ownership
Bureau of Land
Management
Private

Source: Carbon County 2018, Albany County 2018.

!(Ç

!

!

#0

#0
#0

§̈¦80

22N
79W

24N
76W24N

78W

21N
80W

20N
78W 20N

76W

21N
76W

23N
78W

22N
77W

23N
79W 23N

77W

22N
76W

20N
80W

21N
78W

20N
77W

21N
79W

24N
77W

20N
79W

22N
78W

22N
80W

23N
76W

21N
77W

£¤287

£¤30

¬«487

¬«13

¬«72

Medicine Bow

Rock River
Two Rivers
(Phase IV)

Two Rivers Ranch
(Phase I, II & III)

Sand Creek Pit

4 5
1 2 3

6 7

8 9

10

11

12

13

Freezeout
Substation

0 0.50.25
Miles

1:24,000
[
N



E E

E
E

E

EEEE
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

!

!

!

!

!?
!?

")121

18

9

19

8

1617

7

23N 79W

M edicine Bow River
M edicine Bow River

Two Rivers Wind Project 
Sheet: 2 of 4

\\P
DC

CI
TR

DS
GI

S0
2\P

roj
ec

ts_
4\I

nte
rM

ou
nta

inW
ind

\Tw
oR

ive
rsR

an
ch

_W
ind

Pr
oje

ct\
Fig

ure
s\D

oc
\P

OD
\P

OD
_2

02
20

8\A
pp

en
dix

_A
\A

pp
en

dix
_A

_M
ap

bo
ok

_2
4k

.m
xd

; U
se

r: 3
50

15
; D

ate
: 8

/10
/20

22

Project Boundary
|z Met Tower (Existing)
|z Met Tower (Proposed)

Two Rivers Substation
to Freezeout
Two Rivers Phase IV to
Two Rivers Substation

!? Pulling/Tensioning Site
! Transmission Structure

Communication/Collection Line

&= Wind Turbine
Access/Arterial Road (Perm)
Turbine/Facility/Structure Road (Perm)
Transmission Road (Perm)
Crane Path (Temp-Overland)

E Access Road Drainage Crossing
E Temporary Drainage Crossing
!(Ç Sand and Gravel Pit

Concrete Batch Plant
Operations and Maintenance
Laydown Yard
Substation

!9 Worker Camp
Permanent ROW
Temporary ROW

Disturbance Footprint
Permanent
Temporary
Mitigated Overland Travel

Land Ownership
Bureau of Land
Management
Private
State

Source: Carbon County 2018, Albany County 2018.

!(Ç

!

!

#0

#0
#0

§̈¦80

22N
79W

24N
76W24N

78W

21N
80W

20N
78W 20N

76W

21N
76W

23N
78W

22N
77W

23N
79W 23N

77W

22N
76W

20N
80W

21N
78W

20N
77W

21N
79W

24N
77W

20N
79W

22N
78W

22N
80W

23N
76W

21N
77W

£¤287

£¤30

¬«487

¬«13

¬«72

Medicine Bow

Rock River
Two Rivers
(Phase IV)

Two Rivers Ranch
(Phase I, II & III)

Sand Creek Pit

4 5
1 2 3

6 7

8 9

10

11

12

13

Freezeout
Substation

0 0.50.25
Miles

1:24,000
[
N



EEEE

EE
E

E

EEE
EEE

E
EE

!

!

!

!

!

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

!

!?

!?

")294

14

10

15

11

M edicine Bow River

M edicine Bow River

Medi cine Bow Rive
r

Little M edicine Bow River

Two Rivers Wind Project 
Sheet: 3 of 4

\\P
DC

CI
TR

DS
GI

S0
2\P

roj
ec

ts_
4\I

nte
rM

ou
nta

inW
ind

\Tw
oR

ive
rsR

an
ch

_W
ind

Pr
oje

ct\
Fig

ure
s\D

oc
\P

OD
\P

OD
_2

02
20

8\A
pp

en
dix

_A
\A

pp
en

dix
_A

_M
ap

bo
ok

_2
4k

.m
xd

; U
se

r: 3
50

15
; D

ate
: 8

/10
/20

22

Project Boundary
|z Met Tower (Existing)
|z Met Tower (Proposed)

Two Rivers Substation
to Freezeout
Two Rivers Phase IV to
Two Rivers Substation

!? Pulling/Tensioning Site
! Transmission Structure

Communication/Collection Line

&= Wind Turbine
Access/Arterial Road (Perm)
Turbine/Facility/Structure Road (Perm)
Transmission Road (Perm)
Crane Path (Temp-Overland)

E Access Road Drainage Crossing
E Temporary Drainage Crossing
!(Ç Sand and Gravel Pit

Concrete Batch Plant
Operations and Maintenance
Laydown Yard
Substation

!9 Worker Camp
Permanent ROW
Temporary ROW

Disturbance Footprint
Permanent
Temporary
Mitigated Overland Travel

Land Ownership
Bureau of Land
Management
Private
State

Source: Carbon County 2018, Albany County 2018.

!(Ç

!

!

#0

#0
#0

§̈¦80

22N
79W

24N
76W24N

78W

21N
80W

20N
78W 20N

76W

21N
76W

23N
78W

22N
77W

23N
79W 23N

77W

22N
76W

20N
80W

21N
78W

20N
77W

21N
79W

24N
77W

20N
79W

22N
78W

22N
80W

23N
76W

21N
77W

£¤287

£¤30

¬«487

¬«13

¬«72

Medicine Bow

Rock River
Two Rivers
(Phase IV)

Two Rivers Ranch
(Phase I, II & III)

Sand Creek Pit

4 5
1 2 3

6 7

8 9

10

11

12

13

Freezeout
Substation

0 0.50.25
Miles

1:24,000
[
N



&=

&=

&=

&=

&=

&=

&=

&=

&=

&=

&=

&=

&=

E
E

EE
EEE

E

E
E

E

EE

E
EE

EE
EE

E EE

EE

EE

EE

E

E

E
E

E

E

E

E

E
E

EE
E

E

E

E

E E E

E

E

! ! ! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!?

!?

|z

|z

!(
!(

!(

")294

6

17

1

18

12

13

7

5

8

24N 78W
23N 78W23N 79W

24N 79W

Little Me
dic

ine
Bow River

Two Rivers Wind Project 
Sheet: 4 of 4

\\P
DC

CI
TR

DS
GI

S0
2\P

roj
ec

ts_
4\I

nte
rM

ou
nta

inW
ind

\Tw
oR

ive
rsR

an
ch

_W
ind

Pr
oje

ct\
Fig

ure
s\D

oc
\P

OD
\P

OD
_2

02
20

8\A
pp

en
dix

_A
\A

pp
en

dix
_A

_M
ap

bo
ok

_2
4k

.m
xd

; U
se

r: 3
50

15
; D

ate
: 8

/10
/20

22

Project Boundary
!( Access Point
|z Met Tower (Existing)
|z Met Tower (Proposed)

Two Rivers Substation
to Freezeout
Two Rivers Phase IV to
Two Rivers Substation

!? Pulling/Tensioning Site
! Transmission Structure

Communication/Collection Line
Distribution Line

&= Wind Turbine
Fiber Optic Line
Access/Arterial Road (Perm)
Turbine/Facility/Structure Road (Perm)
Transmission Road (Perm)
Crane Path (Temp-Overland)

E Access Road Drainage Crossing
E Temporary Drainage Crossing
!(Ç Sand and Gravel Pit

Concrete Batch Plant
Operations and Maintenance
Laydown Yard
Substation

!9 Worker Camp
Permanent ROW
Temporary ROW

Disturbance Footprint
Permanent
Temporary
Mitigated Overland Travel

Land Ownership
Bureau of Land
Management
Private
State

Source: Carbon County 2018, Albany County 2018.

!(Ç

!

!

#0

#0
#0

§̈¦80

22N
79W

24N
76W24N

78W

21N
80W

20N
78W 20N

76W

21N
76W

23N
78W

22N
77W

23N
79W 23N

77W

22N
76W

20N
80W

21N
78W

20N
77W

21N
79W

24N
77W

20N
79W

22N
78W

22N
80W

23N
76W

21N
77W

£¤287

£¤30

¬«487

¬«13

¬«72

Medicine Bow

Rock River
Two Rivers
(Phase IV)

Two Rivers Ranch
(Phase I, II & III)

Sand Creek Pit

4 5
1 2 3

6 7

8 9

10

11

12

13

Freezeout
Substation

0 0.50.25
Miles

1:24,000
[
N


	Two Rivers Tline_Appendix A_Site Plan (Jan 2023) (1)
	Two Rivers Transmission Line_Figures_Appendix A
	Two Rivers Tline_Appendix A_Site Plan (Jan 2023)
	CarbonMap_05_GenTieLine_20230215 (1)




